
8° TROFEO CITTADELLA DELLO SPORT
December 17, 2023
Junior (Men)
winner: 39:18

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 21 CAPPELLI, MILO CYCLING CAFE' RACING TEAM ITA JU 2007 Men A027728 10031428788 39:18 6:30 6:30 6:44 7:04 6:19 6:12
2 23 SPANIO, MATTEO GS BORGONUOVO ITA JU 2006 Men A000642 10030781316 39:26 0'07" 6:29 6:32 6:44 7:02 6:21 6:18
3 22 SPEZZANI, LUCA A FAVORE DEL CICLISMO A.S.D. ITA JU 2006 Men A128343 10062345217 39:45 0'26" 6:33 6:29 6:44 7:04 6:17 6:38
4 24 MUTOLO, MANUEL A FAVORE DEL CICLISMO A.S.D. ITA JU 2006 Men 917236M 10030033103 40:05 0'46" 6:32 6:32 6:43 7:04 6:32 6:42
5 25 PANCONI, MATTIA VELO CLUB S.C. EMPOLI ITA JU 2006 Men A047561 10031975426 41:18 1'59" 6:47 7:01 7:03 6:56 6:48 6:44
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8° TROFEO CITTADELLA DELLO SPORT
December 17, 2023
OPEN (DE, DU23) (Women)
winner: 42:27

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 15 FONDRIEST, CARLOTTA AROMITALIA BASSO VAIANO ITA DE 1997 Women A222275 10113647002 42:27 7:49 7:54 7:51 7:44 11:07
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8° TROFEO CITTADELLA DELLO SPORT
December 17, 2023
DJ (Women)
winner: 46:53

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 17 RODODENDRO, ANNA ELBA BIKE ITA DJ 2006 Women A193508 10102654878 46:53 7:29 7:42 7:48 7:39 8:25 7:50
2 16 DI GIROLAMO, GINEVRA RACING TEAM FANELLI ITA DJ 2007 Women A024987 10031352404 46:54 0'01" 7:28 7:44 7:46 7:39 8:24 7:52
3 18 TINCHELLA, GINEVRA ZHIRAF GUERCIOTTI TOSCANO ITA DJ 2007 Women A271218 10132433878 40:57 -1 lap 7:59 8:10 8:13 8:14 8:21
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8° TROFEO CITTADELLA DELLO SPORT
December 17, 2023
M4 (Men)
winner: 41:17

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 141 TIMITILLI, ALESSANDRO A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA M4 1975 Men A246134 10123507353 41:17 7:18 6:55 6:48 6:44 6:47 6:45
2 144 SANI, EMANUELE A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M4 1976 Men A109224 10050701173 42:12 0'55" 7:26 6:54 6:57 7:00 6:58 6:56
3 142 DE STASIO, MARCO A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M4 1978 Men A212071 10110551789 42:25 1'08" 7:25 6:57 7:03 7:04 7:03 6:53
4 143 FABBRI, ALESSIO PARKPRE IKI SPORT ITA M4 1976 Men A248998 10052301370 42:26 1'09" 7:35 7:07 6:57 6:56 6:55 6:55
5 301 GIANNECCHINI, ALESSANDRO ASD MARLIA BIKE E RUNNING ITA M4 1979 Men 240164858 43:07 1'51" 7:42 7:03 7:05 6:57 7:08 7:11
6 148 FABIANI, GABRIELE ASD VELO CLUB LUNIGIANA ITA M4 1976 Men 230656586 43:33 2'16" 7:39 7:04 7:05 7:11 7:12 7:21
7 145 TOGNONI, DENIS A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M4 1975 Men A212070 10110577253 43:42 2'26" 7:40 7:04 7:08 7:09 7:21 7:19
8 149 BETTI, STEFANO GRAGNANO SPORTING CLUB ITA M4 1975 Men 8138960 45:26 4'10" 8:04 7:26 7:33 7:34 7:31 7:18
9 146 GONFIA, MICHELE A.C.C G.S CICLI EFFE-EFFE ITA M4 1976 Men 996879S 10058264143 46:22 5'06" 7:58 7:33 7:44 7:44 7:40 7:43

DNS 147 BOSCAGLI, MIRKO A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M4 1979 Men A230927 10116279338
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8° TROFEO CITTADELLA DELLO SPORT
December 17, 2023
M5 (Men)
winner: 45:15

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 153 NATUCCI, MAURIZIO BIKE ACADEMY RACING TEAM ITA M5 1972 Men A282071 10138154454 45:15 7:56 7:28 7:23 7:31 7:31 7:26
2 154 COPPO, CARLO ASD LA BELLE EQUIPE ITA M5 1971 Men 240641657 45:27 0'12" 7:57 7:32 7:31 7:34 7:30 7:22
3 152 SEGRETI, ANDREA GS TERMO LA SPEZIA ASD ITA M5 1973 Men A171337 10092361259 45:28 0'13" 8:06 7:28 7:24 7:35 7:30 7:24
4 302 CASTAGNOLI, ANDREA NEW MOTOR BIKE ITA M5 1972 Men 230618331 42:45 -1 lap 9:10 8:28 8:30 8:30 8:07
5 155 CANURI, FABRIZIO SPILLA TEAM ITA M5 1971 Men 7908740 42:51 -1 lap 8:55 8:12 8:41 8:43 8:20
6 156 PELLINI, ANDREA TEAM GIOVANNELLI A.S.D. ITA M5 1972 Men 240419003 49:40 -1 lap 9:30 9:05 9:08 11:10 10:46

DNS 151 ROCCHI, RICCARDO VO2 CYCLING TEAM ITA M5 1973 Men A210195 10111827644
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8° TROFEO CITTADELLA DELLO SPORT
December 17, 2023
M6 (Men)
winner: 46:40

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 163 GIUA, ALESSANDRO OLBIA CYCLING ITA M6 1966 Men 899377H 10029911649 46:40 8:16 7:41 7:40 7:39 7:40 7:45
2 164 CALASCIONI, STEFANO FREEDOM BIKE A.S.D ITA M6 1965 Men 240672240 41:07 -1 lap 8:56 7:58 8:09 8:01 8:03

DNS 161 RIZZO, MASSIMO GS TERMO LA SPEZIA ASD ITA M6 1966 Men 801428T 10029324090
DNS 162 MARZIALI, STEFANO A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M6 1969 Men A079119 10033234002
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8° TROFEO CITTADELLA DELLO SPORT
December 17, 2023
M7 (Men)
winner: 45:24

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 174 BIANCHINI, STEFANO A.S.D. CICLOSPORT POGGIBONSI ITA M7 1964 Men A273471 10133760960 45:24 8:05 7:28 7:33 7:26 7:29 7:24
2 171 PANTANI, MASSIMO CYCLING TEAM  - SAN VINCENZO ITA M7 1961 Men A147617 10122985472 45:29 0'06" 8:03 7:28 7:33 7:32 7:31 7:23
3 172 COPPINI, LUCA GS BORGONUOVO ITA M7 1960 Men A268405 10130716675 39:22 -1 lap 8:02 7:35 7:57 7:49 8:00
4 173 CAVALIERI, FABRIZIO ASD VELO CLUB RACING ASSISI BASTIA ITA M7 1963 Men 943671B 10066345152 41:57 -1 lap 8:10 8:23 8:29 8:24 8:32
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8° TROFEO CITTADELLA DELLO SPORT
December 17, 2023
M8 (Men)
winner: 40:30

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 182 ADAMI, LUCIANO CM2 ASD ITA M8 1954 Men A169417 10089676783 40:30 8:31 7:52 7:58 8:06 8:04
2 181 GIANNELLI, GIAN LUCA ANGELO A.S.D. TEAM STRADELLA ITA M8 1956 Men A291476 10034396988 40:32 -1 lap 9:17 9:02 11:42 10:31
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8° TROFEO CITTADELLA DELLO SPORT
December 17, 2023
W3 (Women)

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap
DNS 191 FONTANELLI, ANNALISA A.S.D. CICLOSPORT POGGIBONSI ITA W3 1982 Women A107734 10049109767
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8° TROFEO CITTADELLA DELLO SPORT
December 17, 2023
ARRIVO PARTENZA 1 (40') (Open)
winner: 39:18

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 21 CAPPELLI, MILO CYCLING CAFE' RACING TEAM ITA JU 2007 Men A027728 10031428788 39:18 6:30 6:30 6:44 7:04 6:19 6:12
2 23 SPANIO, MATTEO GS BORGONUOVO ITA JU 2006 Men A000642 10030781316 39:26 0'07" 6:29 6:32 6:44 7:02 6:21 6:18
3 22 SPEZZANI, LUCA A FAVORE DEL CICLISMO A.S.D. ITA JU 2006 Men A128343 10062345217 39:45 0'26" 6:33 6:29 6:44 7:04 6:17 6:38
4 24 MUTOLO, MANUEL A FAVORE DEL CICLISMO A.S.D. ITA JU 2006 Men 917236M 10030033103 40:05 0'46" 6:32 6:32 6:43 7:04 6:32 6:42
5 141 TIMITILLI, ALESSANDRO A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA M4 1975 Men A246134 10123507353 41:17 1'58" 7:18 6:55 6:48 6:44 6:47 6:45
6 25 PANCONI, MATTIA VELO CLUB S.C. EMPOLI ITA JU 2006 Men A047561 10031975426 41:18 1'59" 6:47 7:01 7:03 6:56 6:48 6:44
7 144 SANI, EMANUELE A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M4 1976 Men A109224 10050701173 42:12 2'53" 7:26 6:54 6:57 7:00 6:58 6:56
8 142 DE STASIO, MARCO A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M4 1978 Men A212071 10110551789 42:25 3'06" 7:25 6:57 7:03 7:04 7:03 6:53
9 143 FABBRI, ALESSIO PARKPRE IKI SPORT ITA M4 1976 Men A248998 10052301370 42:26 3'07" 7:35 7:07 6:57 6:56 6:55 6:55

10 301 GIANNECCHINI, ALESSANDRO ASD MARLIA BIKE E RUNNING ITA M4 1979 Men 240164858 43:07 3'49" 7:42 7:03 7:05 6:57 7:08 7:11
11 148 FABIANI, GABRIELE ASD VELO CLUB LUNIGIANA ITA M4 1976 Men 230656586 43:33 4'14" 7:39 7:04 7:05 7:11 7:12 7:21
12 145 TOGNONI, DENIS A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M4 1975 Men A212070 10110577253 43:42 4'24" 7:40 7:04 7:08 7:09 7:21 7:19
13 153 NATUCCI, MAURIZIO BIKE ACADEMY RACING TEAM ITA M5 1972 Men A282071 10138154454 45:15 5'56" 7:56 7:28 7:23 7:31 7:31 7:26
14 174 BIANCHINI, STEFANO A.S.D. CICLOSPORT POGGIBONSI ITA M7 1964 Men A273471 10133760960 45:24 6'05" 8:05 7:28 7:33 7:26 7:29 7:24
15 149 BETTI, STEFANO GRAGNANO SPORTING CLUB ITA M4 1975 Men 8138960 45:26 6'08" 8:04 7:26 7:33 7:34 7:31 7:18
16 154 COPPO, CARLO ASD LA BELLE EQUIPE ITA M5 1971 Men 240641657 45:27 6'08" 7:57 7:32 7:31 7:34 7:30 7:22
17 152 SEGRETI, ANDREA GS TERMO LA SPEZIA ASD ITA M5 1973 Men A171337 10092361259 45:28 6'09" 8:06 7:28 7:24 7:35 7:30 7:24
18 171 PANTANI, MASSIMO CYCLING TEAM  - SAN VINCENZO ITA M7 1961 Men A147617 10122985472 45:29 6'11" 8:03 7:28 7:33 7:32 7:31 7:23
19 146 GONFIA, MICHELE A.C.C G.S CICLI EFFE-EFFE ITA M4 1976 Men 996879S 10058264143 46:22 7'04" 7:58 7:33 7:44 7:44 7:40 7:43
20 163 GIUA, ALESSANDRO OLBIA CYCLING ITA M6 1966 Men 899377H 10029911649 46:40 7'22" 8:16 7:41 7:40 7:39 7:40 7:45
21 17 RODODENDRO, ANNA ELBA BIKE ITA DJ 2006 Women A193508 10102654878 46:53 7'35" 7:29 7:42 7:48 7:39 8:25 7:50
22 16 DI GIROLAMO, GINEVRA RACING TEAM FANELLI ITA DJ 2007 Women A024987 10031352404 46:54 7'36" 7:28 7:44 7:46 7:39 8:24 7:52
23 172 COPPINI, LUCA GS BORGONUOVO ITA M7 1960 Men A268405 10130716675 39:22 -1 lap 8:02 7:35 7:57 7:49 8:00
24 182 ADAMI, LUCIANO CM2 ASD ITA M8 1954 Men A169417 10089676783 40:30 -1 lap 8:31 7:52 7:58 8:06 8:04
25 18 TINCHELLA, GINEVRA ZHIRAF GUERCIOTTI TOSCANO ITA DJ 2007 Women A271218 10132433878 40:57 -1 lap 7:59 8:10 8:13 8:14 8:21
26 164 CALASCIONI, STEFANO FREEDOM BIKE A.S.D ITA M6 1965 Men 240672240 41:07 -1 lap 8:56 7:58 8:09 8:01 8:03
27 173 CAVALIERI, FABRIZIO ASD VELO CLUB RACING ASSISI BASTIA ITA M7 1963 Men 943671B 10066345152 41:57 -1 lap 8:10 8:23 8:29 8:24 8:32
28 15 FONDRIEST, CARLOTTA AROMITALIA BASSO VAIANO ITA DE 1997 Women A222275 10113647002 42:27 -1 lap 7:49 7:54 7:51 7:44 11:07
29 302 CASTAGNOLI, ANDREA NEW MOTOR BIKE ITA M5 1972 Men 230618331 42:45 -1 lap 9:10 8:28 8:30 8:30 8:07
30 155 CANURI, FABRIZIO SPILLA TEAM ITA M5 1971 Men 7908740 42:51 -1 lap 8:55 8:12 8:41 8:43 8:20
31 156 PELLINI, ANDREA TEAM GIOVANNELLI A.S.D. ITA M5 1972 Men 240419003 49:40 -1 lap 9:30 9:05 9:08 11:10 10:46
32 181 GIANNELLI, GIAN LUCA ANGELO A.S.D. TEAM STRADELLA ITA M8 1956 Men A291476 10034396988 40:32 -2 laps 9:17 9:02 11:42 10:31

DNS 147 BOSCAGLI, MIRKO A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M4 1979 Men A230927 10116279338
DNS 151 ROCCHI, RICCARDO VO2 CYCLING TEAM ITA M5 1973 Men A210195 10111827644
DNS 161 RIZZO, MASSIMO GS TERMO LA SPEZIA ASD ITA M6 1966 Men 801428T 10029324090
DNS 162 MARZIALI, STEFANO A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M6 1969 Men A079119 10033234002
DNS 191 FONTANELLI, ANNALISA A.S.D. CICLOSPORT POGGIBONSI ITA W3 1982 Women A107734 10049109767
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8° TROFEO CITTADELLA DELLO SPORT
December 17, 2023
OPEN (EL/U23) (Men)
winner: 57:04

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9
1 3 PARENTI, NICOLA BIKE ACADEMY RACING TEAM ITA EL 1996 Men 937962R 10013694562 57:04 6:23 6:11 6:16 6:21 6:26 6:17 6:18 6:28 6:24
2 1 FIORENTINI, FILIPPO A FAVORE DEL CICLISMO A.S.D. ITA UN 2004 Men 974697V 10030491427 59:17 2'13" 6:23 6:30 6:41 6:37 6:42 6:51 6:37 6:34 6:22
3 4 NANNINI, ALESSANDRO GS BORGONUOVO ITA UN 2004 Men 716678N 10028928010 59:20 2'16" 6:24 6:30 6:42 6:35 6:43 6:51 6:37 6:35 6:22
4 8 GHERI, GIACOMO GS BORGONUOVO ITA UN 2004 Men A038091 10031706149 59:29 2'26" 6:25 6:34 6:34 6:43 6:37 6:52 6:35 6:37 6:32
5 9 VICINI, TITO ONEC TEAM ITA UN 2002 Men A179251 10093295085 59:40 2'37" 6:37 6:31 6:39 6:40 6:34 6:44 6:50 6:31 6:34
6 6 CONCARI, JADER A FAVORE DEL CICLISMO A.S.D. ITA UN 2005 Men A008988 10030939546 59:46 2'42" 6:29 6:38 6:46 6:40 6:36 6:37 6:35 6:34 6:49
7 13 CANCHERINI, MATTEO GS BORGONUOVO ITA EL 1992 Men A186964 10098060213 1:00:18 3'14" 6:36 6:39 6:43 6:47 6:48 6:44 6:45 6:37 6:38
8 2 CECCHI, FILIPPO BIKE ACADEMY RACING TEAM ITA UN 2002 Men 939870B 10030196484 1:00:59 3'55" 6:22 6:33 6:39 6:38 6:42 6:51 6:37 7:17 7:20
9 12 ALBERTI, TOMMASO ELBA BIKE ITA UN 2005 Men 728739P 10029065426 1:02:39 5'35" 6:42 6:50 6:54 7:02 7:09 6:49 7:02 7:02 7:09

10 10 SEMENZATO, MARCELLO CICLISSIMO BIKE TEAM ITA EL 1999 Men A130664 10064225906 1:03:46 6'42" 6:39 6:54 7:00 7:15 7:10 7:10 7:05 7:20 7:13
11 11 GAVILLI, GADDO U.C. SEANESE JOLLY ESTINTORI ITA UN 2003 Men 720532U 10028968325 57:49 -1 lap 7:03 7:35 7:23 7:20 6:55 6:59 7:02 7:34

DNS 5 MOGAVERO, FLAVIANO GS BORGONUOVO ITA EL 1975 Men 702280P 10014245038
DNS 7 MATTACCHIONI, DAVIDE GS BORGONUOVO ITA EL 1987 Men A206224 10107985838
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8° TROFEO CITTADELLA DELLO SPORT
December 17, 2023
Elite Master (Men)
winner: 1:00:11

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9
1 101 GIUA, MICHAEL FRANCESCO OLBIA CYCLING ITA ELMT 1996 Men 949677P 10030282370 1:00:11 7:55 6:39 6:22 6:38 6:26 6:33 6:31 6:31 6:35
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8° TROFEO CITTADELLA DELLO SPORT
December 17, 2023
M1 (Men)
winner: 57:19

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8
1 113 CANCHERINI, MICHELE EMP CYCLING TEAM ITA M1 1994 Men 240100836 57:19 8:13 7:00 6:58 6:58 7:05 7:00 7:04 7:01
2 112 MASTRINI, NICOLA JUST BMX ASD ITA M1 1991 Men A015886 10031084945 58:31 1'11" 8:24 7:01 7:03 7:09 7:20 7:13 7:10 7:11
3 111 GIANNOTTI, MATTEO CM2 ASD ITA M1 1991 Men A165882 10088397696 1:00:05 2'45" 8:21 7:04 7:03 7:30 7:26 7:27 7:38 7:36
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8° TROFEO CITTADELLA DELLO SPORT
December 17, 2023
M2 (Men)
winner: 1:01:17

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9
1 121 DE SIMONE, FEDERICO A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M2 1987 Men A118829 10058714585 1:01:17 7:56 6:37 6:34 6:38 6:42 6:41 6:36 6:50 6:43
2 122 SAMBUCO, TOMMASO EUGENIO ELBA BIKE ITA M2 1987 Men A284969 10033932196 57:06 -1 lap 8:18 6:54 6:58 7:12 6:55 6:56 6:57 6:56
3 123 MOSCATELLI, FILIPPO A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA M2 1985 Men A246136 10123506949 1:00:08 -1 lap 8:47 7:31 7:33 7:15 7:22 7:14 7:18 7:07

www.segreteriagare.it/results20231217/2023-12-17-20231217-r2-.html

Powered by CrossMgr (sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware)      2023/12/17 12:33:12 Page 1 / 1

www.segreteriagare.it/results20231217/2023-12-17-20231217-r2-.html
sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware


8° TROFEO CITTADELLA DELLO SPORT
December 17, 2023
M3 (Men)
winner: 57:07

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8
1 132 CEPPITELLI, BENEDETTO SC PARLESCA ITA M3 1981 Men 943684Z 10030229123 57:07 8:16 6:55 6:58 7:11 6:53 6:58 6:57 7:00
2 135 ROSSO, MATTEO GS TERMO LA SPEZIA ASD ITA M3 1983 Men A278045 10136790693 58:40 1'33" 8:46 7:15 7:11 7:12 7:09 7:06 7:01 6:59
3 138 BARLETTA, NICOLA G.S. MONEGLIESE ITA M3 1984 Men 7907356 58:43 1'35" 8:29 7:14 7:17 7:16 7:06 7:05 7:10 7:04
4 133 MARINI, MIRKO A.S.D. CICLOSPORT POGGIBONSI ITA M3 1983 Men A012723 10031011688 1:00:36 3'29" 8:35 7:50 7:29 7:22 7:17 7:12 7:17 7:34
5 136 PAPINI, GIOVANNI EMP CYCLING TEAM ITA M3 1981 Men 240100839 1:01:14 4'07" 8:44 7:18 7:38 7:28 7:22 7:27 7:38 7:40
6 139 GULLI, PAOLO EMP CYCLING TEAM ITA M3 1984 Men 240100837 1:04:01 6'53" 8:57 7:48 7:46 7:59 7:50 7:47 7:53 8:00
7 137 CECCHI, FRANCESCO E.M.P. A.S.D. ITA M3 1981 Men 10219556 1:04:24 7'16" 9:06 7:49 7:52 7:54 7:54 7:52 7:55 8:01
8 131 ANGELI, FRANCESCO CM2 ASD ITA M3 1983 Men A105134 10048475025 59:24 -2 laps 10:38 9:41 9:39 9:39 9:49 9:58

DNS 134 BASTONI, MATTEO S.C. VILLAFRANCA ITA M3 1983 Men A013782 10031032001
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8° TROFEO CITTADELLA DELLO SPORT
December 17, 2023
ARRIVO PARTENZA 2 (60') (Open)
winner: 57:04

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9
1 3 PARENTI, NICOLA BIKE ACADEMY RACING TEAM ITA EL 1996 Men 937962R 10013694562 57:04 6:23 6:11 6:16 6:21 6:26 6:17 6:18 6:28 6:24
2 1 FIORENTINI, FILIPPO A FAVORE DEL CICLISMO A.S.D. ITA UN 2004 Men 974697V 10030491427 59:17 2'13" 6:23 6:30 6:41 6:37 6:42 6:51 6:37 6:34 6:22
3 4 NANNINI, ALESSANDRO GS BORGONUOVO ITA UN 2004 Men 716678N 10028928010 59:20 2'16" 6:24 6:30 6:42 6:35 6:43 6:51 6:37 6:35 6:22
4 8 GHERI, GIACOMO GS BORGONUOVO ITA UN 2004 Men A038091 10031706149 59:29 2'26" 6:25 6:34 6:34 6:43 6:37 6:52 6:35 6:37 6:32
5 9 VICINI, TITO ONEC TEAM ITA UN 2002 Men A179251 10093295085 59:40 2'37" 6:37 6:31 6:39 6:40 6:34 6:44 6:50 6:31 6:34
6 6 CONCARI, JADER A FAVORE DEL CICLISMO A.S.D. ITA UN 2005 Men A008988 10030939546 59:46 2'42" 6:29 6:38 6:46 6:40 6:36 6:37 6:35 6:34 6:49
7 101 GIUA, MICHAEL FRANCESCO OLBIA CYCLING ITA ELMT 1996 Men 949677P 10030282370 1:00:11 3'07" 7:55 6:39 6:22 6:38 6:26 6:33 6:31 6:31 6:35
8 13 CANCHERINI, MATTEO GS BORGONUOVO ITA EL 1992 Men A186964 10098060213 1:00:18 3'14" 6:36 6:39 6:43 6:47 6:48 6:44 6:45 6:37 6:38
9 2 CECCHI, FILIPPO BIKE ACADEMY RACING TEAM ITA UN 2002 Men 939870B 10030196484 1:00:59 3'55" 6:22 6:33 6:39 6:38 6:42 6:51 6:37 7:17 7:20

10 121 DE SIMONE, FEDERICO A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M2 1987 Men A118829 10058714585 1:01:17 4'14" 7:56 6:37 6:34 6:38 6:42 6:41 6:36 6:50 6:43
11 12 ALBERTI, TOMMASO ELBA BIKE ITA UN 2005 Men 728739P 10029065426 1:02:39 5'35" 6:42 6:50 6:54 7:02 7:09 6:49 7:02 7:02 7:09
12 10 SEMENZATO, MARCELLO CICLISSIMO BIKE TEAM ITA EL 1999 Men A130664 10064225906 1:03:46 6'42" 6:39 6:54 7:00 7:15 7:10 7:10 7:05 7:20 7:13
13 122 SAMBUCO, TOMMASO EUGENIO ELBA BIKE ITA M2 1987 Men A284969 10033932196 57:06 -1 lap 8:18 6:54 6:58 7:12 6:55 6:56 6:57 6:56
14 132 CEPPITELLI, BENEDETTO SC PARLESCA ITA M3 1981 Men 943684Z 10030229123 57:07 -1 lap 8:16 6:55 6:58 7:11 6:53 6:58 6:57 7:00
15 113 CANCHERINI, MICHELE EMP CYCLING TEAM ITA M1 1994 Men 240100836 57:19 -1 lap 8:13 7:00 6:58 6:58 7:05 7:00 7:04 7:01
16 11 GAVILLI, GADDO U.C. SEANESE JOLLY ESTINTORI ITA UN 2003 Men 720532U 10028968325 57:49 -1 lap 7:03 7:35 7:23 7:20 6:55 6:59 7:02 7:34
17 112 MASTRINI, NICOLA JUST BMX ASD ITA M1 1991 Men A015886 10031084945 58:31 -1 lap 8:24 7:01 7:03 7:09 7:20 7:13 7:10 7:11
18 135 ROSSO, MATTEO GS TERMO LA SPEZIA ASD ITA M3 1983 Men A278045 10136790693 58:40 -1 lap 8:46 7:15 7:11 7:12 7:09 7:06 7:01 6:59
19 138 BARLETTA, NICOLA G.S. MONEGLIESE ITA M3 1984 Men 7907356 58:43 -1 lap 8:29 7:14 7:17 7:16 7:06 7:05 7:10 7:04
20 111 GIANNOTTI, MATTEO CM2 ASD ITA M1 1991 Men A165882 10088397696 1:00:05 -1 lap 8:21 7:04 7:03 7:30 7:26 7:27 7:38 7:36
21 123 MOSCATELLI, FILIPPO A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA M2 1985 Men A246136 10123506949 1:00:08 -1 lap 8:47 7:31 7:33 7:15 7:22 7:14 7:18 7:07
22 133 MARINI, MIRKO A.S.D. CICLOSPORT POGGIBONSI ITA M3 1983 Men A012723 10031011688 1:00:36 -1 lap 8:35 7:50 7:29 7:22 7:17 7:12 7:17 7:34
23 136 PAPINI, GIOVANNI EMP CYCLING TEAM ITA M3 1981 Men 240100839 1:01:14 -1 lap 8:44 7:18 7:38 7:28 7:22 7:27 7:38 7:40
24 139 GULLI, PAOLO EMP CYCLING TEAM ITA M3 1984 Men 240100837 1:04:01 -1 lap 8:57 7:48 7:46 7:59 7:50 7:47 7:53 8:00
25 137 CECCHI, FRANCESCO E.M.P. A.S.D. ITA M3 1981 Men 10219556 1:04:24 -1 lap 9:06 7:49 7:52 7:54 7:54 7:52 7:55 8:01
26 131 ANGELI, FRANCESCO CM2 ASD ITA M3 1983 Men A105134 10048475025 59:24 -3 laps 10:38 9:41 9:39 9:39 9:49 9:58

DNS 5 MOGAVERO, FLAVIANO GS BORGONUOVO ITA EL 1975 Men 702280P 10014245038
DNS 7 MATTACCHIONI, DAVIDE GS BORGONUOVO ITA EL 1987 Men A206224 10107985838
DNS 134 BASTONI, MATTEO S.C. VILLAFRANCA ITA M3 1983 Men A013782 10031032001
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8° TROFEO CITTADELLA DELLO SPORT
December 17, 2023
G6M (Men)
winner: 44:52

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 201 SARDI, LORENZO ELBA BIKE ITA G6M 2011 Men A074651 10077592405 44:52 16:04 7:20 6:58 7:19 7:11
2 202 LEPRI, MARCO CICLISTICA S.MINIATO-S.CROCE A.S.D. ITA G6M 2011 Men A131575 10074278742 45:14 0'22" 16:06 7:17 7:10 7:26 7:14
3 204 LEONI, DIEGO NEW BIKE ITA G6M 2011 Men A180284 10093970348 45:18 0'26" 16:08 7:17 7:10 7:24 7:19
4 203 PRINCIGALLI GIANNONI, THIAGO ELBA BIKE ITA G6M 2011 Men A284094 10139128595 39:47 -1 lap 16:37 6:48 8:36 7:46
5 208 COCCHI, LORENZO PEDALE SARZANESE ITA G6M 2011 Men A237311 10118931074 40:00 -1 lap 16:21 7:39 7:48 8:12
6 206 DURANTI, LEONARDO ROBERTO GS BORGONUOVO ITA G6M 2011 Men A215128 10112971638 40:22 -1 lap 16:42 7:47 7:53 8:00
7 207 TANZI, MARCO A.S.D.  CAMPING ARIZONA ISOLSERVICE ITA G6M 2011 Men A182529 10096943396 42:00 -1 lap 16:41 7:43 9:22 8:14
8 209 BONGIORNI, RICCARDO TEAM LA VERDE A.S.D. ITA G6M 2011 Men A168770 10089977786 43:54 -1 lap 17:04 9:00 8:32 9:18

DNS 205 BENETTI, OLIVER CALDERARA STM RIDUTTORI ITA G6M 2011 Men A151111 10080084493
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8° TROFEO CITTADELLA DELLO SPORT
December 17, 2023
G6F (Women)
winner: 39:58

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 212 DI GIROLAMO, ALYSSA A.C.D. COSTA ETRUSCA ITA G6F 2011 Women A148984 10079125207 39:58 16:35 7:38 7:48 7:56
2 211 COLZI, SARA AC F. BESSI CALENZANO ITA G6F 2011 Women A152431 10080191601 40:40 0'43" 16:40 7:47 8:01 8:13
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8° TROFEO CITTADELLA DELLO SPORT
December 17, 2023
ES2 (Men)
winner: 41:00

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 62 MANFREDI, LEONARDO A FAVORE DEL CICLISMO A.S.D. ITA ES2 2010 Men A095324 10053845185 41:00 7:37 6:35 6:46 6:37 6:40 6:45
2 63 FONTANI, GUIDO GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ITA ES2 2010 Men A123027 10059099858 42:05 1'04" 7:44 6:47 6:51 6:42 6:54 7:08
3 64 FABBRI, DANIELE C.C. APPENNINICO 1907 ITA ES2 2010 Men A121711 10056560478 43:01 2'00" 7:46 7:11 7:10 6:52 6:59 7:02
4 70 COLOMBO, EDOARDO SALUS CX ACADEMY ITA ES2 2010 Men A133743 10075204686 43:05 2'05" 7:52 6:51 7:00 7:07 7:10 7:05
5 65 CAPPELLI, TOMMASO GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ITA ES2 2010 Men A159219 10084070082 43:07 2'07" 7:50 6:52 7:00 7:07 7:08 7:10
6 66 PIVETTI, ELIA A FAVORE DEL CICLISMO A.S.D. ITA ES2 2010 Men A199868 10108019887 43:08 2'08" 8:05 6:56 7:07 6:55 6:58 7:07
7 68 RODODENDRO, PIETRO ELBA BIKE ITA ES2 2010 Men A193415 10102655282 43:10 2'09" 7:43 6:48 7:17 7:13 6:59 7:11
8 69 PAOLETTI, FILIPPO G.S. AVIS PRATOVECCHIO ITA ES2 2010 Men A099302 10051645309 44:10 3'09" 8:04 7:12 7:10 7:14 7:17 7:13
9 67 CAMICIOTTOLI, FILIPPO GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ITA ES2 2010 Men A121140 10056250179 44:54 3'53" 8:12 7:10 7:26 7:21 7:21 7:24

10 72 DODDUCCI, FRANCESCO ASD ITALA CICLISMO 1907 ITA ES2 2010 Men A138996 10077958476 46:17 5'17" 8:24 7:24 7:34 7:22 7:38 7:55
DNF 71 MARTINI, NICCOLO' BIKE SERVICE - TRAIL BROTHERS ITA ES2 2010 Men A122643 10060420876 8:15 7:19
DNS 61 FROSINI, RICCARDO GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ITA ES2 2010 Men A109900 10058908787
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8° TROFEO CITTADELLA DELLO SPORT
December 17, 2023
ED2 (Women)
winner: 39:26

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 75 COSTA, GIOIA ELBA BIKE ITA ED2 2010 Women A156029 10082485548 39:26 8:52 7:28 7:43 7:38 7:44
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8° TROFEO CITTADELLA DELLO SPORT
December 17, 2023
AL1 (Men)
winner: 39:10

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 41 ROGGI, TOMMASO GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ITA AL1 2009 Men A092106 10034059916 39:10 6:52 6:21 6:26 6:32 6:29 6:29
2 44 SPANIO, MARCO TEAM VALDINIEVOLE A.S.D. ITA AL1 2009 Men A059038 10032420111 39:55 0'45" 7:04 6:32 6:28 6:35 6:41 6:35
3 42 PELLONI, MARCELLO A FAVORE DEL CICLISMO A.S.D. ITA AL1 2009 Men A127133 10061548100 40:30 1'20" 7:06 6:38 6:45 6:43 6:45 6:35
4 45 SANI, DANIEL ASD SCUOLA MTB CINGHIALI GAVORRANO ITA AL1 2009 Men A124957 10033908756 40:54 1'43" 7:05 6:44 6:45 6:51 6:45 6:43
5 47 GREGORI, MARCO VC CREMONESE B&P ITA AL1 2009 Men A085877 10033642311 42:10 3'00" 7:18 6:58 6:52 7:06 7:01 6:55
6 43 NIERI, NICCOLO' ASD GS SORGENTE PRADIPOZZO ITA AL1 2009 Men A099891 10034586039 42:54 3'43" 7:04 8:16 7:02 6:59 6:35 6:58
7 46 FIUMARA, NICOLO' A FAVORE DEL CICLISMO A.S.D. ITA AL1 2009 Men A186617 10097676354 43:52 4'42" 7:28 7:12 7:09 7:14 7:15 7:34
8 48 VECCHI, THOMAS A.S.D.  CAMPING ARIZONA ISOLSERVICE ITA AL1 2009 Men A242077 10120503787 44:56 5'46" 7:45 7:22 7:27 7:26 7:31 7:26
9 49 MARTINELLI, MATTEO ROBERT S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB ITA AL1 2009 Men A100702 10034638983 39:59 -1 lap 8:06 7:56 7:59 7:48 8:10
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8° TROFEO CITTADELLA DELLO SPORT
December 17, 2023
AL2 (Men)
winner: 38:43

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 31 CECCARELLI, BRIAN GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ITA AL2 2008 Men A040022 10031759396 38:43 6:32 6:20 6:21 6:28 6:30 6:33
2 33 BANINI, TOMMASO GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ITA AL2 2008 Men A093428 10034151963 39:24 0'40" 6:39 6:28 6:33 6:31 6:36 6:36
3 32 BENASSI, MARCO A FAVORE DEL CICLISMO A.S.D. ITA AL2 2008 Men A041265 10031795974 40:32 1'49" 6:43 6:42 6:47 6:55 6:45 6:39
4 35 PAPI, RUBEN GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ITA AL2 2008 Men A143346 10075871764 41:35 2'52" 6:53 6:52 6:47 7:11 7:04 6:48
5 34 MATACERA, FABRIZIO ELBA BIKE ITA AL2 2008 Men A183935 10096020280 41:37 2'54" 6:54 6:53 7:02 6:56 7:01 6:51
6 36 GIANAZZETTI, IACOPO A.S.D.  CAMPING ARIZONA ISOLSERVICE ITA AL2 2008 Men A066686 10032713636 46:14 7'30" 7:33 7:08 7:02 8:15 8:30 7:46

DNF 37 BONDI, DAVIDE PEDALE SARZANESE ITA AL2 2008 Men A280699 10137491016 44:35
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8° TROFEO CITTADELLA DELLO SPORT
December 17, 2023
Donne Allieve (Women)
winner: 44:40

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 51 MASI, AURORA ASD GS SORGENTE PRADIPOZZO ITA DA1 2009 Women A063827 10032604815 44:40 8:14 7:09 7:09 7:24 7:32 7:11
2 52 BRANDI, NICOLETTA ELBA BIKE ITA DA1 2009 Women A168525 10091097128 44:41 0'02" 8:13 7:10 5:27 9:06 7:32 7:14
3 50 CONCARI, AMARANTA A FAVORE DEL CICLISMO A.S.D. ITA DA2 2008 Women A036138 10031653609 40:25 -1 lap 8:23 7:38 8:42 7:43 7:58
4 53 CORTESI, ASIA ELBA BIKE ITA DA1 2009 Women A262858 10139646739 40:34 -2 laps 10:14 9:38 10:17 10:26
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8° TROFEO CITTADELLA DELLO SPORT
December 17, 2023
DA1 (Women)
winner: 44:40

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 51 MASI, AURORA ASD GS SORGENTE PRADIPOZZO ITA DA1 2009 Women A063827 10032604815 44:40 8:14 7:09 7:09 7:24 7:32 7:11
2 52 BRANDI, NICOLETTA ELBA BIKE ITA DA1 2009 Women A168525 10091097128 44:41 0'02" 8:13 7:10 5:27 9:06 7:32 7:14
3 53 CORTESI, ASIA ELBA BIKE ITA DA1 2009 Women A262858 10139646739 40:34 -2 laps 10:14 9:38 10:17 10:26
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8° TROFEO CITTADELLA DELLO SPORT
December 17, 2023
DA2 (Women)
winner: 40:25

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 50 CONCARI, AMARANTA A FAVORE DEL CICLISMO A.S.D. ITA DA2 2008 Women A036138 10031653609 40:25 8:23 7:38 8:42 7:43 7:58
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8° TROFEO CITTADELLA DELLO SPORT
December 17, 2023
ARRIVO PARTENZA 3 (30') (Open)
winner: 38:43

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 31 CECCARELLI, BRIAN GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ITA AL2 2008 Men A040022 10031759396 38:43 6:32 6:20 6:21 6:28 6:30 6:33
2 41 ROGGI, TOMMASO GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ITA AL1 2009 Men A092106 10034059916 39:10 0'27" 6:52 6:21 6:26 6:32 6:29 6:29
3 33 BANINI, TOMMASO GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ITA AL2 2008 Men A093428 10034151963 39:24 0'40" 6:39 6:28 6:33 6:31 6:36 6:36
4 44 SPANIO, MARCO TEAM VALDINIEVOLE A.S.D. ITA AL1 2009 Men A059038 10032420111 39:55 1'12" 7:04 6:32 6:28 6:35 6:41 6:35
5 42 PELLONI, MARCELLO A FAVORE DEL CICLISMO A.S.D. ITA AL1 2009 Men A127133 10061548100 40:30 1'47" 7:06 6:38 6:45 6:43 6:45 6:35
6 32 BENASSI, MARCO A FAVORE DEL CICLISMO A.S.D. ITA AL2 2008 Men A041265 10031795974 40:32 1'49" 6:43 6:42 6:47 6:55 6:45 6:39
7 45 SANI, DANIEL ASD SCUOLA MTB CINGHIALI GAVORRANO ITA AL1 2009 Men A124957 10033908756 40:54 2'10" 7:05 6:44 6:45 6:51 6:45 6:43
8 62 MANFREDI, LEONARDO A FAVORE DEL CICLISMO A.S.D. ITA ES2 2010 Men A095324 10053845185 41:00 2'17" 7:37 6:35 6:46 6:37 6:40 6:45
9 35 PAPI, RUBEN GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ITA AL2 2008 Men A143346 10075871764 41:35 2'52" 6:53 6:52 6:47 7:11 7:04 6:48

10 34 MATACERA, FABRIZIO ELBA BIKE ITA AL2 2008 Men A183935 10096020280 41:37 2'54" 6:54 6:53 7:02 6:56 7:01 6:51
11 63 FONTANI, GUIDO GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ITA ES2 2010 Men A123027 10059099858 42:05 3'21" 7:44 6:47 6:51 6:42 6:54 7:08
12 47 GREGORI, MARCO VC CREMONESE B&P ITA AL1 2009 Men A085877 10033642311 42:10 3'27" 7:18 6:58 6:52 7:06 7:01 6:55
13 43 NIERI, NICCOLO' ASD GS SORGENTE PRADIPOZZO ITA AL1 2009 Men A099891 10034586039 42:54 4'10" 7:04 8:16 7:02 6:59 6:35 6:58
14 64 FABBRI, DANIELE C.C. APPENNINICO 1907 ITA ES2 2010 Men A121711 10056560478 43:01 4'17" 7:46 7:11 7:10 6:52 6:59 7:02
15 70 COLOMBO, EDOARDO SALUS CX ACADEMY ITA ES2 2010 Men A133743 10075204686 43:05 4'22" 7:52 6:51 7:00 7:07 7:10 7:05
16 65 CAPPELLI, TOMMASO GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ITA ES2 2010 Men A159219 10084070082 43:07 4'24" 7:50 6:52 7:00 7:07 7:08 7:10
17 66 PIVETTI, ELIA A FAVORE DEL CICLISMO A.S.D. ITA ES2 2010 Men A199868 10108019887 43:08 4'25" 8:05 6:56 7:07 6:55 6:58 7:07
18 68 RODODENDRO, PIETRO ELBA BIKE ITA ES2 2010 Men A193415 10102655282 43:10 4'26" 7:43 6:48 7:17 7:13 6:59 7:11
19 46 FIUMARA, NICOLO' A FAVORE DEL CICLISMO A.S.D. ITA AL1 2009 Men A186617 10097676354 43:52 5'09" 7:28 7:12 7:09 7:14 7:15 7:34
20 69 PAOLETTI, FILIPPO G.S. AVIS PRATOVECCHIO ITA ES2 2010 Men A099302 10051645309 44:10 5'26" 8:04 7:12 7:10 7:14 7:17 7:13
21 51 MASI, AURORA ASD GS SORGENTE PRADIPOZZO ITA DA1 2009 Women A063827 10032604815 44:40 5'56" 8:14 7:09 7:09 7:24 7:32 7:11
22 52 BRANDI, NICOLETTA ELBA BIKE ITA DA1 2009 Women A168525 10091097128 44:41 5'58" 8:13 7:10 5:27 9:06 7:32 7:14
23 67 CAMICIOTTOLI, FILIPPO GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ITA ES2 2010 Men A121140 10056250179 44:54 6'10" 8:12 7:10 7:26 7:21 7:21 7:24
24 48 VECCHI, THOMAS A.S.D.  CAMPING ARIZONA ISOLSERVICE ITA AL1 2009 Men A242077 10120503787 44:56 6'13" 7:45 7:22 7:27 7:26 7:31 7:26
25 36 GIANAZZETTI, IACOPO A.S.D.  CAMPING ARIZONA ISOLSERVICE ITA AL2 2008 Men A066686 10032713636 46:14 7'30" 7:33 7:08 7:02 8:15 8:30 7:46
26 72 DODDUCCI, FRANCESCO ASD ITALA CICLISMO 1907 ITA ES2 2010 Men A138996 10077958476 46:17 7'34" 8:24 7:24 7:34 7:22 7:38 7:55
27 75 COSTA, GIOIA ELBA BIKE ITA ED2 2010 Women A156029 10082485548 39:26 -1 lap 8:52 7:28 7:43 7:38 7:44
28 49 MARTINELLI, MATTEO ROBERT S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB ITA AL1 2009 Men A100702 10034638983 39:59 -1 lap 8:06 7:56 7:59 7:48 8:10
29 50 CONCARI, AMARANTA A FAVORE DEL CICLISMO A.S.D. ITA DA2 2008 Women A036138 10031653609 40:25 -1 lap 8:23 7:38 8:42 7:43 7:58
30 201 SARDI, LORENZO ELBA BIKE ITA G6M 2011 Men A074651 10077592405 44:52 -1 lap 16:04 7:20 6:58 7:19 7:11
31 202 LEPRI, MARCO CICLISTICA S.MINIATO-S.CROCE A.S.D. ITA G6M 2011 Men A131575 10074278742 45:14 -1 lap 16:06 7:17 7:10 7:26 7:14
32 204 LEONI, DIEGO NEW BIKE ITA G6M 2011 Men A180284 10093970348 45:18 -1 lap 16:08 7:17 7:10 7:24 7:19
33 203 PRINCIGALLI GIANNONI, THIAGO ELBA BIKE ITA G6M 2011 Men A284094 10139128595 39:47 -2 laps 16:37 6:48 8:36 7:46
34 212 DI GIROLAMO, ALYSSA A.C.D. COSTA ETRUSCA ITA G6F 2011 Women A148984 10079125207 39:58 -2 laps 16:35 7:38 7:48 7:56
35 208 COCCHI, LORENZO PEDALE SARZANESE ITA G6M 2011 Men A237311 10118931074 40:00 -2 laps 16:21 7:39 7:48 8:12
36 206 DURANTI, LEONARDO ROBERTO GS BORGONUOVO ITA G6M 2011 Men A215128 10112971638 40:22 -2 laps 16:42 7:47 7:53 8:00
37 53 CORTESI, ASIA ELBA BIKE ITA DA1 2009 Women A262858 10139646739 40:34 -2 laps 10:14 9:38 10:17 10:26
38 211 COLZI, SARA AC F. BESSI CALENZANO ITA G6F 2011 Women A152431 10080191601 40:40 -2 laps 16:40 7:47 8:01 8:13
39 207 TANZI, MARCO A.S.D.  CAMPING ARIZONA ISOLSERVICE ITA G6M 2011 Men A182529 10096943396 42:00 -2 laps 16:41 7:43 9:22 8:14
40 209 BONGIORNI, RICCARDO TEAM LA VERDE A.S.D. ITA G6M 2011 Men A168770 10089977786 43:54 -2 laps 17:04 9:00 8:32 9:18

DNF 71 MARTINI, NICCOLO' BIKE SERVICE - TRAIL BROTHERS ITA ES2 2010 Men A122643 10060420876 8:15 7:19
DNF 37 BONDI, DAVIDE PEDALE SARZANESE ITA AL2 2008 Men A280699 10137491016 44:35
DNS 61 FROSINI, RICCARDO GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ITA ES2 2010 Men A109900 10058908787
DNS 205 BENETTI, OLIVER CALDERARA STM RIDUTTORI ITA G6M 2011 Men A151111 10080084493
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8° TROFEO CITTADELLA DELLO SPORT
December 17, 2023
ARRIVO PARTENZA 4 (40') (Men)
winner: 29:19

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 194 MOTTOLA, FRANCESCO GS PARALIMPICO DIFESA ITA MC4 1970 Men A122183 10059356102 29:19 7:24 7:23 7:13 7:20
2 195 CRESTI, ALESSANDRO #RIDEFORSM ASD ITA MC5 1990 Men A137534 10074851446 29:21 0'01" 7:25 7:23 7:13 7:20
3 199 LEMMETTI, MARCO GS VIGILI DEL FUOCO MASSA CARRARA ITA MB 1987 Men A225618 10115076942 33:41 4'21" 8:24 8:17 8:29 8:30
4 198 TOSINI, ENRICO GS VIGILI DEL FUOCO MASSA CARRARA ITA G 1963 Men A220255 10113403185 36:43 7'23" 8:26 9:10 9:02 10:05
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8° TROFEO CITTADELLA DELLO SPORT
December 17, 2023
MB (Men)
winner: 33:41

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 199 LEMMETTI, MARCO GS VIGILI DEL FUOCO MASSA CARRARA ITA MB 1987 Men A225618 10115076942 33:41 8:24 8:17 8:29 8:30
2 198 TOSINI, ENRICO GS VIGILI DEL FUOCO MASSA CARRARA ITA G 1963 Men A220255 10113403185 36:43 3'02" 8:26 9:10 9:02 10:05
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8° TROFEO CITTADELLA DELLO SPORT
December 17, 2023
MC4 (Men)
winner: 29:19

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 194 MOTTOLA, FRANCESCO GS PARALIMPICO DIFESA ITA MC4 1970 Men A122183 10059356102 29:19 7:24 7:23 7:13 7:20
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8° TROFEO CITTADELLA DELLO SPORT
December 17, 2023
MC5 (Men)
winner: 29:21

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 195 CRESTI, ALESSANDRO #RIDEFORSM ASD ITA MC5 1990 Men A137534 10074851446 29:21 7:25 7:23 7:13 7:20
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